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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 36- 5  .878
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 25- 7  .781
ROOKER, J. OML AL 23- 6  .793
BLUE, V. CHI AL 22- 9  .710
DOBSON, P. CHI AL 20- 8  .714
MATLACK, J. OML AL 20- 9  .690
MORTON, C. HAT AL 20- 9  .690
CARLTON, S. PUX AL 20-19  .513
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 19- 9  .679
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 19-11  .633

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
NIEKRO, P. OML AL  .878 41
JOHN, T. CHI AL  .850 20
ROOKER, J. OML AL  .793 29
HUNTER, C. CHI AL  .781 32
ELLIS, D. CHI AL  .722 18
DOBSON, P. CHI AL  .714 28
BLUE, V. CHI AL  .710 31
MATLACK, J. OML AL  .690 29
MORTON, C. HAT AL  .690 29
JENKINS, F. SCF AL  .679 28

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
JOHN, T. CHI AL 1.58 177.0
BARR, J. OML AL 2.27 225.2
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 2.29 353.1
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 2.31 257.0
ROOKER, J. OML AL 2.35 237.0
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 2.82 294.0
MATLACK, J. OML AL 2.86 264.2
LONBORG, J. HAT AL 2.86 255.0
TANANA, F. HAT AL 2.98 256.2
BUSBY, S. SCF AL 2.99 232.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 61.9 353.1
JOHN, T. CHI AL 45.1 177.0
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 44.5 257.0
BARR, J. OML AL 40.0 225.2
ROOKER, J. OML AL 39.9 237.0
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 34.4 294.0
MATLACK, J. OML AL 29.8 264.2
LONBORG, J. HAT AL 28.6 255.0
TANANA, F. HAT AL 25.3 256.2
BUSBY, S. SCF AL 22.7 232.0
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The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 353.1 45
CARLTON, S. PUX AL 299.0 41
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 294.0 37
BLUE, V. CHI AL 266.1 36
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 266.1 41
MORTON, C. HAT AL 266.0 33
MATLACK, J. OML AL 264.2 36
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 257.0 32
TANANA, F. HAT AL 256.2 32
LONBORG, J. HAT AL 255.0 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
LYLE, S. CHI AL  .162 64.2
NIEKRO, P. OML AL  .173 353.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL  .181 294.0
CARROLL, C. PUX AL  .183 121.1
REYNOLDS, B. SCF AL  .189 59.2
TANANA, F. HAT AL  .197 256.2
ROOKER, J. OML AL  .199 237.0
BARR, J. OML AL  .201 225.2
JENKINS, F. SCF AL  .206 257.0
CAPRA, B. SCF AL  .212 190.1

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 45 353.1
CARLTON, S. PUX AL 41 299.0
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 41 266.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 37 294.0
BLUE, V. CHI AL 36 266.1
MATLACK, J. OML AL 36 264.2
DOBSON, P. CHI AL 35 254.1
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 35 214.2
3 players tied at 34

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 31 45
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 26 37
MATLACK, J. OML AL 25 36
ROOKER, J. OML AL 24 32
TANANA, F. HAT AL 24 32
DOBSON, P. CHI AL 24 35
BARR, J. OML AL 22 31
BLUE, V. CHI AL 22 36
LONBORG, J. HAT AL 21 32
2 players tied at 20
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The 13 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
TANANA, F. HAT AL 23 32
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 20 45
MORTON, C. HAT AL 19 33
LONBORG, J. HAT AL 18 32
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 16 37
LEE, B. HAT AL 15 32
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 14 32
McNALLY, D. BRC AL 13 34
BLUE, V. CHI AL 13 36
4 players tied at 12

The 18 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 7 37
REUSS, J. BRC AL 6 31
TIANT, L. SCF AL 6 33
BLUE, V. CHI AL 6 36
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 6 45
JOHN, T. CHI AL 5 24
ROOKER, J. OML AL 5 32
TANANA, F. HAT AL 4 32
10 players tied at 3

The 11 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
ROOKER, J. OML AL 13 32
CAPRA, B. SCF AL 4 27
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 4 37
DOBSON, P. CHI AL 3 35
7 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
ALBURY, V. DET AL 19 92.1
SADECKI, R. PUX AL 10 106.1
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 7 266.1
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL 6 30.2
GOLTZ, D. CHI AL 6 63.1
DRAGO, D. DET AL 6 129.0
CALDWELL, M. DET AL 6 159.1
STONE, G. RLR AL 5 53.2
CLYDE, D. RLR AL 5 91.2
GREIF, B. DET AL 5 164.1
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The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
DAL CANTON, B. DET AL 2.3 190.0
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 2.7 266.1
TANANA, F. HAT AL 3.4 256.2
TORREZ, M. BRC AL 3.4 201.2
LONBORG, J. HAT AL 4.1 255.0
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 4.1 214.2
BUSBY, S. SCF AL 4.1 232.0
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 4.3 242.1
McNALLY, D. BRC AL 4.3 252.2
LEE, B. HAT AL 4.6 244.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
FREISLEBEN, D. SCF AL 7.3 197.2
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 6.9 353.1
DOBSON, P. CHI AL 6.4 254.1
ROOKER, J. OML AL 6.2 237.0
BARR, J. OML AL 6.1 225.2
BLUE, V. CHI AL 6.1 266.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 5.9 294.0
MORTON, C. HAT AL 5.5 266.0
CAPRA, B. SCF AL 5.4 190.1
MATLACK, J. OML AL 5.4 264.2

The 11 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 272 353.1
CARLTON, S. PUX AL 229 299.0
MATLACK, J. OML AL 225 264.2
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 204 266.1
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 200 257.0
BUSBY, S. SCF AL 183 232.0
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 178 294.0
BLUE, V. CHI AL 174 266.1
ROOKER, J. OML AL 166 237.0
2 players tied at 147

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
MATLACK, J. OML AL 7.7 264.2
BUSBY, S. SCF AL 7.1 232.0
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 7.0 257.0
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 6.9 353.1
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 6.9 266.1
CARLTON, S. PUX AL 6.9 299.0
ROOKER, J. OML AL 6.3 237.0
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 6.2 214.2
BLUE, V. CHI AL 5.9 266.1
CAPRA, B. SCF AL 5.7 190.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 7.3 294.0
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 8.2 353.1
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 8.8 257.0
JOHN, T. CHI AL 9.2 177.0
BARR, J. OML AL 9.4 225.2
TANANA, F. HAT AL 9.5 256.2
ROOKER, J. OML AL 9.6 237.0
MATLACK, J. OML AL 9.9 264.2
BLUE, V. CHI AL 10.0 266.1
DOBSON, P. CHI AL 10.0 254.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 14.3 214.2
FREISLEBEN, D. SCF AL 13.8 197.2
TORREZ, M. BRC AL 13.0 201.2
CARLTON, S. PUX AL 12.9 299.0
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 12.6 231.0
DAL CANTON, B. DET AL 12.4 190.0
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 12.2 266.1
BUSBY, S. SCF AL 11.8 232.0
McNALLY, D. BRC AL 11.8 252.2
LEE, B. HAT AL 11.3 244.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 5.5 353.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 5.8 294.0
TANANA, F. HAT AL 6.3 256.2
ROOKER, J. OML AL 6.5 237.0
BARR, J. OML AL 6.5 225.2
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 6.8 257.0
CAPRA, B. SCF AL 7.0 190.1
BLUE, V. CHI AL 7.1 266.1
DAL CANTON, B. DET AL 7.2 190.0
JOHN, T. CHI AL 7.3 177.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 10.1 214.2
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 9.2 266.1
TORREZ, M. BRC AL 9.2 201.2
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 8.8 231.0
FREISLEBEN, D. SCF AL 8.3 197.2
McNALLY, D. BRC AL 8.1 252.2
DOBSON, P. CHI AL 8.0 254.1
LEE, B. HAT AL 8.0 244.0
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 7.8 242.1
MORTON, C. HAT AL 7.8 266.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 1.5 294.0
JOHN, T. CHI AL 1.6 177.0
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 1.7 257.0
DOBSON, P. CHI AL 1.9 254.1
MATLACK, J. OML AL 2.3 264.2
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 2.5 353.1
BARR, J. OML AL 2.7 225.2
MORTON, C. HAT AL 2.7 266.0
BLUE, V. CHI AL 2.7 266.1
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 2.7 266.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
CARLTON, S. PUX AL 5.3 299.0
FREISLEBEN, D. SCF AL 5.1 197.2
DAL CANTON, B. DET AL 4.8 190.0
BUSBY, S. SCF AL 4.2 232.0
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 4.0 214.2
TORREZ, M. BRC AL 3.8 201.2
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 3.6 231.0
McNALLY, D. BRC AL 3.4 252.2
LEE, B. HAT AL 3.3 244.0
TANANA, F. HAT AL 3.2 256.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BUSBY, S. SCF AL  .31 232.0
JOHN, T. CHI AL  .36 177.0
MATLACK, J. OML AL  .51 264.2
DAL CANTON, B. DET AL  .52 190.0
BARR, J. OML AL  .56 225.2
ROOKER, J. OML AL  .61 237.0
McNALLY, D. BRC AL  .64 252.2
JENKINS, F. SCF AL  .67 257.0
LONBORG, J. HAT AL  .67 255.0
FREISLEBEN, D. SCF AL  .68 197.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LOLICH, M. RLR AL 1.66 266.1
TANANA, F. HAT AL 1.16 256.2
BLUE, V. CHI AL  .98 266.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL  .95 294.0
TIANT, L. SCF AL  .91 228.2
CAPRA, B. SCF AL  .90 190.1
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL  .86 231.0
CARLTON, S. PUX AL  .84 299.0
REUSS, J. BRC AL  .83 238.2
GIBSON, B. RLR AL  .80 214.2


